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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

. . September 6, 1996

Mr. Peter Brito

Southpark Cleaners

12671 South Dixie Highway
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Brito:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 12, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely, :

' Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

PETER RRITO BPRYTD EVTERPLRISES /wcC

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
SoOoTHPAR L CLLEANERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLD q§/4 7 Y30
4. Facility Location: 12¢ 71 So DinmE fhuy

Street Address:
City: A+ QM County: DADE © ZipTode: 33 /I 6

Responsible Official
(6) Nameand Titlgof Responsible Official:
PETER ABRITO
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: ¢ 221 Se D IXIE /‘A\ly
Street Address: )
City: M| QrA) County: DA DE ZipCode: 3 3 /y &
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (30f) 24(-z4¢ 33 Fax: (30J) 244- §/C/‘ o
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
N/ a
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
It. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
. 1996
aue 14 2
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Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit T
(1) w/ ref. condenser 1 KXY 2| id¥y

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ - ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed X |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ it O Jgallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

@)@Qﬁ\»@ Existing small area source ¥ ] New small area source [ ]
S W
?\QL;Q Existing large area source [ | New large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source ) ,
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser -]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

-
New large area source N O M L

Refrigerated condenser | EYISTING SMALL ACEA SOURCE LXJ

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [>€]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(© Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LRk

@) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ﬁ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

- 08 -07-76

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 21, 2001

MTr. Peter Brito

Southpark Cleaners

12671 South Dixie Highway
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Brito:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 18.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Southpark Cleaners elected to surrender its existing
Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0250697). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to o.perate as a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit,
then your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to
be processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583. ’

Sincerely,

< de

Sandra Bo'wman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure
cc: Ms. Mallika Muthiah

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT : _ \/

PECTION SUMMARY REPORT '

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: [0. RO con TIMEOUT: [//:i30 arm AIRS ID#: DRS00 47

TYPE OF FACILITY: éﬂ,/ (Drones— :

FACILITY NAME: qu) aric (feooners DATE: 32 (9 7

FACILITY LOCATION: /A0 ] S Digie -ku
Migmiy EL 221510 |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _#22d=cr~ Pt PHONE NUMBER:_D55 ~D%33

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

' discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Fa(}///-fq had C pruchase recoipts F& Wity must Keep pere rece; oS
enky +or last B months. Bﬁgz a minimum s 5’534,1_4__
COMMENTS:

Fa CL&"Z% + ,QW f M/&X@ngé& .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESW NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: I7L 72
_ . (Approxlmate)
CTED A@bb
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L 7 yies—

(\ (PleaselPrmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: b\[ 577 J\/ PHONE NUMBER: 375 =75 (p
{Page t of [ . Revised 10/96




AIRS D#: ) 2500971 . () \/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: < g(éu ﬁLDa/ £ CZFWJ | DATE: 3 /.90 [a y)
FACILITY LOCATION: /207 [ Ymiﬁ. Mife ?4 /0 Uiy
Miami, FL 33(5t J

Annual Reporting Period: £ / . 199 TO b’ / 7 1977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvEs MNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
{Acic OF SoME FPErk LRECE) LTS |

Exact period of non-compliance: from 8 -1-9 5-0 to B3 20 \q 2

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: BRI NG RECcE, TS FRO M Ho+ E

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Lo ARovk

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period:stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year o dry fucilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ?ﬂ%@/ Prrto > . | 3/pv / 97

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

/’I

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF LENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION 8]

AIRS ID#: ,%)60(047 DATE: 3 [Q(_glﬁ:z TIME IN: /D30 am TIME OUT: ”‘5%
FACILITY NAME: ég O’thpa//C Clleanesr s

FACILITY LOCATION: (20 7/ W&W 4/ QMW
Miami, FL_33/50

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ]

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

0O 0 B

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART X: CLASSIFICATION Il
Facility indicated on notification form that itis:
(check appropriate box)
A. . |
1. Existing small arca source . ﬁ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source 4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This 1s a correct facility classification o ;j.:,f( XN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

of facility qualified for a general permit as number 5 above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was J 9 S gallons.

lof4

=
v =
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|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Diaining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

;
QY ON VNA

Qy anN YN

g¢ an
@y an

ay an #@va

' HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

1.

2.

In Part T1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

1

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed ~~  prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

EK{CIN

@Yy ON awAa
Yy ON ana
o an

Qy ON \/ NA

Q<’QN

20f4
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located J
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on' a weekly basis? ' Y QN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy AN \/NA
Is the temperature differential equat to or greater than 20° F? ay awn « N )N
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the maclune is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? . ay ON G{N/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay anN JNA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or ecxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON \/M
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay anN EE(N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN CdN/A
( HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? GY NN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? QY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON \/NA—
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ‘/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? aQy anN NA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay anN E{NIA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pcrc concentrations? ay oN NA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Eﬁf aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ‘ ' ay ONy NA
Problem corrected? ay ONV NA
8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable? Oy ON Qﬁ/A

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly Jeak detection and repair inspection?

3of 4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

DR XN

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: '
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OaN

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? : ay anN

e. Venfied for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? m aN

4. Docs the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves oy ON Muck cookers My QN
Door gaskets and seating Ay 0N Stills Hy 0N
Filter gaskets and seating &{’ aN Exhaust dampers dY aN
Pumps [Z(Y - UN Diverter valves [?ﬁ{ anN
Solvent tanks and containers L% ON Cartridge filter housings (Yi/';{ anN
Water separators 15)' aN

Peter brito

Name of Responsible Official

DNebbe (zrimay 3 /20 )77

Inspector’s Name (flease rint) Date of Inspection

= Inspﬁ( Signamre / Approxifnate Date of Next Inspection

40f4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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'. .?

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road . Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

. September 6, 1996

Mr. Peter Brito
Southpark Cleaners

12671 South Dixie Highway
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Brito:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 12, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any'changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

" Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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5 Name and Title of Facilify Contact (roreaauyivyys=-=-

N/ A
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
- City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ¢ AT N\oq\tOﬂng
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

PETER ARITO BRVTO ENTERPALISES /wcC

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

2. Site Name (For exg_mple, plant name or number):
SOUTHPARYK. CLEANELS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLD qf/4 7 €430
4. Facility Location: (2( 71 Seo Ding Hw y

Street Address:
City: ) QAN County: DADE © ZipTode: B3 /JU6

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

6.
PETERS ABL T — PRESIVDENT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: ¢ Z ¢ =71 Se D IX/IE /74«:7

Street Address: )

City: M (a1 County: D4 DE ZipCode: 3 3 /v &
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (Fog) 24 - z4 33 Fax: (309) 24~ 49y

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
N / A

10. Facility Contact Address: .

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

~eiVED
ReCt
-0 990
E:\\»“’ (-

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 _ v N\on'\tol’mg

Effective: 6-25-96 gureal ©
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’

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
‘its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Instalied
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9i] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit MAA | MA
(1) w/ ref. condenser / 1qeg 2| iy

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ E

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | X ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

i © O  7gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) ofPart 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source

L1
L]

Existing small area source [ ¥ ]

Existing large area source New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)

It f -

Existing large area source .
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New smal] area source
Refrigerated condenser |

-
New large area source N O M D

Refrigerated condenser | | EXISTING SMALL AREA SOULRCcE X/

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [5€]
No such units on-site : [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair -
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

sl L Rkk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

a

[ ﬁ ] No air permits currently exist for the opération of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

. 08 -07-76

T ey ;
Signature Date

03 .26-77

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



i~ 724

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID 0250697 \
BRITO ENTERPRISES .
. PETER BRITO

{12671 SOUTH DIXIE HWY

!L MIAMI FL 33156

|
|
-

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: | 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. EYES no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

0,
O‘I/

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous .sgfn@lianc@uring eporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from > @ to &
M } §
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Av
. _ \" """" T e
Method used to demonstrate compliance: : Qf

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made i-n this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year sfer or cgmbination facilities.
-2 S-20 5
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ErER BRI TD - ' 0
Name (Please Print) Signature ate

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

11/06/97



¢ PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANE,
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT R$ C E H v E D /
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST -
: OCT 2 8 1998
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL h( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

. Bur i I
RE-INSPECTION O eau of Air Monitoring
& MObl’e SourCes‘

As 1p#: 0250077 g, ’7(/2%/9 S TiME In: 37O Time OUT:57?>OQm
FACILITY NAME: (%6’{//?% u/pa/"& C) [ Ccanor S

FACILITY LocaTiON: [ 2 077! S 7)/sz # o &
Miapu 7o 2315 Ly |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ?@%C’f” %F’/%O PHONE: Q55 -2 5‘5 i/D)

LCONTACT NAME: S @& @ PHONE: GW
HPART I: NOTIFICATION “
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup U
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: . 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source . 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr : r
both types, x < 140 gal/yr . both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source % 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr =
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification MY aN QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number abovce
a facility exceeds above limits and 1s not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quaﬁtity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this

facility was “gO gallons.

dry clcaning

1 of 5 ﬁg QRevised 9/1 5/97@
o
N 5\63’
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HPART iH: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS n

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning [acility:
(check appropriate boxes) B

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Ay UN /A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON /A |
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? g\’ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at )
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁ(f ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy OnN %A
|PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must liave been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

1T classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Xy an

2

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Xy ON On/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? >{? ON GN/A

4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refnigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ?{ ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy AN %/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate coaldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? R}' ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsibic official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Q@r’ an

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay OwN }E(N/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay an Q\UA

(U3}

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay AanN )QN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN %/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' Oy OnN M\I/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON MN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN NQ/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ~ 1

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . PQ’ oN

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? XY UN

Wl

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay 4N Q‘N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ay anN bq‘&//-\ .
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON @Q\UA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy aN VA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN KN/A
Problem corrected? _ ' ay 4N \SQN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan,.ifapplicablc? ay AN N/A

" 30f5 Revised 9/15/97




PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

mspection?

9]

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

HMose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection 15 uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination {(condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clcan and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ﬂYDN
™y ON

couplings, and valves %{Y ON ON/A Muck cookers N_Y aN On/a
Door gaskets and seating bﬁ ON ON/A Stills ) EiY ON On/a
Filter gaskets and seating 9{ aON ON/a _Exhaust dampers Oy OanN NN/A
Pumps (gg ON ON/A Diverter valves ;Q( aN gnN/a
Solvent tanks and containers ;XQ( ON aN/a Cartridge filter housings %{ aN ON/A
Water separators >ﬁ( ON ON/A

W

g

a
)Q\J/A

gy OGN

Oy anN
Oy ON
ay ON
Oy ON

,-(b (e G]V*MM e /‘?9

3

lnspectox s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
@I/

nsgecior’s S onaturc - App(oximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0f5

Revised 9/15/97
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uuuuu Vel W uALLL Y GLINEKAL PIERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TYPLE OFINSPECTION: annuat ¥ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [T b

rimE v 200 P TIMEOUT:  3:3D pvn arson_ 0250097

TYPE OF F/\CILITY:‘ P—CVC CDJ/D‘/ UZC’M :

FACILITY NAME: So u%@p@f& Clearnsrs D,\Tﬁm

FACILITY LOCATION: [T [ S - Dixie ,L,C\/(// '
Migme, FL 2215@

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ?(O%Cr“ & +O PHONE NUMBER: 2 OS5 = Q¢33

Sl/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. -YE% NO[:]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /

(Approxnmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (—’Z> (bbl € }/7 ner—

\/{ (Please Print) .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE<£ LDOQ( G PHONE NUMBER: J\ 3053373"@ 95 (ﬂ

Page , of_']_ Revised 10/96




. ' 7. ‘ ' : \ /g(.\!’@/
AIRS ID#: _QQ5D (1 7 ' : Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Q,OU7Lh /pa/t (/CW S | DATE: 2193[98
FACILITY LOCATION: /2@7/ S D/X/C HW(//
M iam, FL 231<(,

7

| Annual Reporting Period: 7 19 WTO 7 19%

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Teom or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

~ Exact period of non—compliance: from to R E ( E I v E | ,

Action(s) taken to achieve comphance:

OCT 7 7 998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inguiry, that the statements
\made in this notification are true, accurate and complete Further,-my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: TTEMEL AR\TO i 7-23-9f

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

/. '

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955 ¢
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
¢ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANREESC Elvy ED
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT ‘

i COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST JUN 2 5 1999
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )S( ' COMPLAINTYIS@OVERY Monit
: & Mobile Soyreae 8
RE-INSPECTION a ces

AIRS ID#: mgﬁ% DATE: 66 TIMEIN: | [ 4 S TIME OUT: o a3 "I
FACILITY NAME: ___ 5oL, ,/OM |
FACILITY LOCATION: ____ [ T=’*’6:7/ 8 M [y

| Meoine B 37059

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [l Bals  proneB9) 20774 g3
CONTACT NAME: Some. PHONE: _ .

— — ———— ——

M PART I: NOTIFICATION ]

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup , ‘ O

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PARTII: CLASSIFICATION .
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) {0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr . transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source m 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
" (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification X‘Y aN {OCan not determine
[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was G~Y@ gallons.

K (,Qj;\%MQ &ECJ] Lofs Revised 9/15/97




[ PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

l

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) '

Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON 'pxi'N/A
Qy an fwa

gy aN

92(Y ON ON/A

ay ON MNA

’ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L)

1.

2.

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below). .

.

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a ciosed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

%Y an

[)(\1 QN ONA

!;{v QN ON/A
#Y an

ay an ?Qw/A
b o

2 of 5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mac'tines on a weekly basis? ﬁY aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser -
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN PQ\I/A
. 1Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN l;[f\l/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?- : ay ON %/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? i ay ON N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' ay ON X:N/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ’ ay ON %/A
1
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON W/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ‘ ' |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : ﬂ\’ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬁY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24'hrs? or; ay QN ;Xfﬂ/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days !
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? dy ON W\J/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON §N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON QQ(I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? m/ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay an ?ﬁ\'/A
Problem corrected? ay OanN 15]5\1/A I
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay Aan S@/A

3o0fS§ ' Revised 9/15/97



[PART vI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves '&Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ?Y AN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating %Y AN UON/A
Pumps ?QY UN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers #\Y aN OIN/A
Water separators ly an anva

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

QOdor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsibie official?

Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use‘of' direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

UN

Ky on
F{Y
Muck cookers ﬂY ON ONA
Stills %’ QN ON/A
Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Uy o~ ana

Cartridge filter housings &Y UN ON/A

N/A

B O oAWK

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Ay 4N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ' Oy anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? | ay awN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4N

Krystie YipPo N

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

405

77

Date of Ifmspection

oé/ouoo

Approxima{c Date of Next inspection

ob/ 6/79

Revised 9/15/97
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: “ ‘ TITLE V AIR QUALiTY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL K COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []  ~  RE-INSPECTION []

TIMEIN:. [/ . ¥ . TiMeouT .o RS o ARs D 2506 o
TYPEOF FACILITY:  FlEERC DRy (’/{_czA«i@({ ) < '
FACILITY NAME:__ Spwdtn ffu,é’ Cleanens. |
FACILITY LocATION. 12kl <. Dwe Hiay .
M FL 335H | , |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Peloy Brids PHONE NUMBER: (367> 283= BG 23

DATE: o%/( 6/? 9

/N‘ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the faciI.ity' is found to be in
compliance with- DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies ‘vere noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

A W

COMMENTS: g . /}’ c , ‘ W ,1/;/, . .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESK]' NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 0 é/ 2000

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: KRRLST AL V/"’a"/
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: KW (/%179:5» pHONE NumBer: B€97) 378~ boo o~
A Page l of l . Revised 10/96
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/&\g/
AIRS ID#: MGQ’/ ) /Q E C Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PEI{I\H’E D
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATI Q%Mfgq
Q

? Cay f
FACILITY NAME: M P Mﬁ CZ@WJ‘ & Mo%,/n éWOmf,\ DATE: '94 6
< . : Urc 'l g
FACILITY LOCATION: &8 [ 3“4;/7 (S Ve lv‘»ﬂ«(v/-/ %
M 77, 33154

Annual Reporting Period: /-'Z // 22 19 ??’ TO @"é// 76 19 _2_7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES QNo

If NO, complete the foliowing:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
v/

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance;

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abo{lc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken'to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facjlities or 1,800 galions per
year for transfer or combination facilities. :

b -l ~2F

rEsponsisLE oFFiciaL: T E TEAL B L) TO

Name (Pleasé Print) -~ Signature- © Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page | of l




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /K " COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Qa
' RE-INSPECTION ]

amrs i 0250997 pate: 3/30/00  TiMEIN: Z :55le TIME OUT: QQ_QP&,
FACILITY NAME: 55’)/(1[1'/1 Park. 0 [conrots

FACILITY LOCATION: [ 7] S AI-Y [e_ #W (21/
| | Miani, FL 3215%(,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ?CJ—-@V 5VI+ O paone:(305) 265-2¢33

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
i .2
|
| PART I: NOTIFICATION | . et [
(check appropriate box) 96% ca ﬁ
)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup % CO = ey a s
[eH - - ==
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit TE wv 4
) (N = % ‘
\{:‘;'. %. ‘@ P
[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION | e @) ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

0 No notification form
(check appropriate box)

O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source )@ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galir dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification §Y anN y{Can not determine

lf no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ns. .

S /Oo

1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



"PART II1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) "

1.

2
3.
4

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? - : Ay anN }{N/A_
. Examining the containers for leakage? . ay DNXN/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? )‘Y N
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? }@ aN ONnA
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : Oy 4an ﬁN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part JI-A:

1.

(93]

' :
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser -
(complete A and B below). .

_A. Has the responsible.official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? )éY 4N

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? )2(Y aN ON/A
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the :
condenser upon opening the door? _ ay DNM.N/A
Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' %Y aN

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _
condenser exceeded 45° F? ' Qy AN ﬂl\l/A
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? XY QN
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area.source also: '

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN OwNa

. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON OWVA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ONA
1s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . ay aN OnNA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring L

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansios; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN ONA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? : ay ON anNa !

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ‘ | |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay \giN E
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? avy ﬁ]\'
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : ay DN}QN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days i
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN 8N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct rcad.ing instruments) ay anN ' /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay an bQ/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? \QY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? - ay aN H#JwaA -
Problem corrected? ay ON KN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? _ ay ON %N/A
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" PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS j[

—J

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? » )iY AN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay yy

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves aQy ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON ana
Door gaskets and seating ay 0N ONA Stills ‘ Qy ON aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Ay ON OQN/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON anN/a !
Pumps ay aN anNa Diverter valves Ay N aN/A A
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON 0IN/A Cartridge fiiter housings OY ON ON/A

{
Water separators ay ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {(condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor {noticeable perc odor) ] |
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a 1
If using direct-reading instrumentatidn, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentraticns in‘a range of 0-300 ppm?° QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ) ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay an

D@bom Ciriney 3/30/c0

Inspector s Name (Plg rnt) Daté of lnspTeclion

’?Z/Q /
é lns;ﬁr s Smnafrc o Approxﬂnatc Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALle\" GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALXQ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [] -
TIMEIN:___ /! 55 TIME OUT:_Z- FOprn AIRS ID#:__D Q) sowq7 !
TYPE OF FACILITY: ?-P/Vc:, 7314/1 C /€d-n oS :

|FACILITY NAME: l 2p"] X Div/e va ﬁ DATE: 3/3(.‘9/00

FACILITY LOCATl’ON: Q outh P ar ik C leanor S
_ Mioma FU 335 ?Cp -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ?&6”' 61’[ to ___PHONE NUMBER{AD5 ) -JY3

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durmo this inspection, the facnhty is-found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213. 300, Florida Administrative Code (F A.C).

M Based on the results of the compllance requlrements evaluated dunno this mspectnon the f0||0wm0 compliance
dlSCl’epanCleS were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM _ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
/_Dgs were not WM[@b&fm/ F&);mn/vgd 20g5 1o 1he Aq,,L
Inspection. within [Odays:

!

COMMENTS: € _p., | measwring Hhe fresn it SW ow ref. Q/md.u\ssz/. insﬁﬁ&
of +he LAhaush Ckrwé\ ‘('Cmpe/m on tha D‘Ud,Q,e:t— Side of ref.
Gondeasers R-0. will begin mtm«Jcm RPPALPAL

(o cadion .. "ot (i Db’ nauige | i S ) of, bl macise .

The Annual Comphance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector YEE;K\] NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: djo |
(Appraximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED .BY: wébo ro— '7r [ y\,Q/l/
\ (Pleas Print)
PHONE NUMBER(305) 3 779—" (,09 3(-/

AN

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

Page of . Revised 10/96




AIRS.ID#: oRA500097) Revised 10/10/96

QS] DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
Q\ : _ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

VFACILITY NAME: Q o uth ﬂa/ /K C /fa,urs _ DATE: 3[3 OZOC
FACIUTYLOCATION: 2071 S &/)(/é, ZZI/W\/
MI'O,W’. FL 335p

Annual Reporting Period: 3 19 9 ?TO 3 %é) co

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvEs NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

KC«ZP (ogs on Site éD’V A Mminum Lamwn Q‘QS lama/rﬁ’
Exact penod of non-compliance: from } qq to 9) ! O O

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: P)Y\ M ) Oﬂg ’{’b S‘["Dre_
Method used to demonstrate compliance: (\ MdM

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated ab0\'.zc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate comipliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per yg ry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &]h

Name (Please Print)

2/20]e0

Y Daté

*This form is made available to you-as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



04/06/00 21:09 FAX 305 2554905 BRITO ENTERPR IN

SOUTHPARK CLEANERS
DRY CLEANING DELUXE « LAUNDRY SERVICE

12671 SO. DIXIE HIGHWAY
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156

| & %5/5&7 ConinEr

RECEIVED TIME APR. 7. 9: 22AM PRINT TIME APR. 7.

g101

PHONE: 255-2433
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CONDENSER TEMP LOG

MARCH 2000

" PERC PURCHASES RUNNING TOTAL

INOTES

DATE - |~ TEMP&«»@ Istemp less

“cse | thanor equal 10, TOTAL FROM LAST

o S oD : B QSW-ZHLC)?M MONTH

| SUBTRACT PERC
5 ' N PURCHASED |
_ MARCH 1999
(O \L% @ N SUBTOTAL
- N JSURCHASE '?uacaAsE' gprnﬁmgww

)7 Q(’% ' .. DATEC: [SAMOUNT: - BYERIIG...

24| WY N ;

2 | YL |9 N +
INSPECTIONS
% TR s gmean LT SRR S oottt aw”Lr m’q & s0s - r : WWA
. INSPECTEI}" A ATE. 8 5 - sa %DA’EE P@BT% DATE PA}'ITS et ‘DATE ™
- e ["Z 110 ] /7] T 5/ b QRDEREQ. . |- - HEGEIVED |- *REPAIRED -
HOSES N Y| YN Y[NY Y Bl 2T 2 P
DOOR Y Y Y Y[ NY ,
PUMP N Y YIN Y Y N Y
SOLVENT TANK N Y VN YN Y] NY
WATER SEPARATOR YN ¥ YN Y[ NV
MUCK COOKER l Y [N VY Y[NY[NY
ST“.L N Y N Y N Y N Y N Y 3,202,0 3_, m g_wz)
EXHAUSTDAMPER [N Y [N YN YN YN V¥
DIVERTER VALVE N YN Y YN YV
FILTER GASKET N Y Y YN Y[ NV
CARTRIDGE FILTER YIN ¥ YN Y[ NV
WASTE CONTAINERS [N Y [N -Y YINY|[NY |LABELED Y N DATED Y N
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CONDENSER TEMP LOG

FEBRUARY 2000

PERC PURCHASES RUNNING TOTAL

NOTES

DATE: 3] i orralto TOTAL FROM LAST

T ! (N m}us_op(zr?nc‘li: MONTH
- SUBTRACT PERC
> Y N PURCHASED -
FEBRUARY 1999
| | Y N SUBTOTAL
Y N “PURCHASE “PURGHASE . aw’ﬁu'f;ﬁiﬂ“

| b 'DATE | AMOUNT | {iRUNNIG,,

21 Y N +

.7 Y N +
INSPECTIONS
. w AT - REZIENI LEAKING') O el uwz - ¢ty m: R i *‘?&f-’ o '.{'M"':"':‘x'- oo ey e
P INSPECTED ol e e DATE S = ¢ . DATEPAﬁ‘I‘Sw_ o - DATE _

2 . / ! 7l z/ 27 ' *WORDERED ' REPAIRED™
HOSES CYIW YN Y V(N Y
DOOR NYIWN YN Y[N Y rp Y
PUMP N YIN YN Y[NY ﬂ‘ Y
SOLVENT TANK N Y[§N Y[ YN Y Y
WATER SEPARATOR | Y[ Y[ v Y| N Y
[ MUCK COOKER N YIR Y[R Y[y Y[ N Y
STILL N YIN Y[R YN Y]NY
EXHAUST DAMPER N Y[NY[®B Y[NY]|[NY
DIVERTER VALVE N YN Y[N Y[NY Y
FILTER GASKET YIN Y[|N Y[|NY Y
CARTRIDGE FILTER YT Y Y Y[ N Y
WASTE CONTAINERS [N Y [N Y {®H YN VY Y |[LABELED Y N DATED Y N
Voot ] Ty 0 e mme omErcoqen P o T e EER b 0 o

00/90/%0

60:1¢
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JANUARY 2000

CONDENSER TEMP LOG PERC PURCHASES RUNNING TOTAL g
DATE. TEMP |-~Is temp less. NOTES S
1 than ot equal to TOTAL FROM LAST |
L 459 F(7.29°C)? MONTH o
- SUBTRACT PERC 5
4 W N PURCHASED | - 3
JANUARY 1999 g
»
A/ e
(] At lv N SUBTOTAL 5
Y, N _PURCHASE | PURCHASE 412 MONTH . .
B RUNNING o
(| 4¢ V [ DATE] 7 AMOUNT . RUNIAG :
21 | ¥ Y N [ 10|+ 2o
1Y
9 &L\{ N +
;
INSPECTIONS =
o
- v e - — — 1
C A w = B i el Db = N E
i INSPECTED:" ™. . . _DATE; ot Ly rmw L MﬁATE”PMTs: : DATE m'rsw WDATE o %
e - o Y4 TS INX4EE>, 25 | sws»ORDEHED": * -'RECEIVED -1 _ REPAIRED~~ >
HOSES N Y YN Y[HN Y] NY Z
DOOR N Y YW Y[§ Y[ NV
PUMP §Y[inpy YR Y[ NY
SOLVENT TANK N Y Y Yl§ Y[ NY
WATER SEPARATOR [N Y[ YTl YN YN Y
MUCK COOKER N Y Y{(N Y[NY Y
STILL N Y[R Y|[N Y|N Y| R Y
EXHAUST DAMPER YN YN YIINY[ Y
DIVERTER VALVE N Y Y[R YIINYT]T Ry
FILTER GASKET N YR Y[R YNy HY
CARTRIDGE FILTER [N Y YN Y YT NY
WASTE CONTAINERS | N Y YN V[N Y| ¥ YV |[LABELED Y N DATED Y N

A G-
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CONDENSER TEMP LOG

Is temp less -

.. | than or squal to
| 45°F (7.2°C)?

Y N
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S | £ Z

DECEMBER 1999

PERC PURCHASES RUNNING TOTAL

TOTAL FROM LAST
MONTH

NOTES

SUBTRACT PERC
PURCHASED
DECEMBER 1998

SUBTOTAL

. | PURCHAS

AMOUNT. | - R

EIEaKE

SOLVENT TANK

WATER SEPARATOR

-4 44 4

MUCK COOKER

STILL

K=

EXHAUST DAMPER

K==

DIVERTER VALVE
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Z 2
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NOVEMBER 1999
CONDENSER TEMP LOG PERC PURCHASES RUNNING TOTAL

NOTES

DATE - : | -TEMP - | : Istemp less
:; | than or equal to TOTAL FROM LAST

o ] ageR o) MONTH
SUBTRACT PERC

\{' \F N PURCHASED -
NOVEMBER 1998

SUBTOTAL

"PURCHASE!
;DATE

|12 MONTH
“RUNNING | |
= [i 2 TOTAL: =

23| ¥
5D | ¢
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2 2 Z &
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—
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OCTOBER 1999

CONDENSER TEMP LOG PERC PURCHASES RUNNING TOTAL 2
DATE° | TEMP Is temp less NOTES §
2L | than or aqual to TOTAL FROM LAST

- | e E(7.22C)? MONTH n
- SUBTRACT PERC S
/NG N PURCHASED | =
OCTOBER 1998 -
Fal
f / Y Y N SUBTOTAL =
{4 Y N
(b TE T| AMOUNT | - vomas 2
19 Y| ¥Y N 2o
5
INSPECTIONS 5
A . %
s “DATE PARTSY ¢ | /DATE. %37  Z
it G 211/ ( 7|12 R "> AECEIVED:: % .| - REPAIRED:: ®

HOSES N Y[§ YN Y Y [N Y Z
DOOR TRAL BRI Yy [fY
PUMP Hyfn vY[NY | NY [RNY
SOLVENT TANK WY (R Y[NY NY [HY
WATER SEPARATOR | W Y [l Y [N ¥ Y v
MUCK COOKER N YN Y Y [jY Y
STILL Y [N Y Y [N Y Y
EXHAUST DAMPER N Y Y Y Y [N Y
DIVERTER VALVE YN VN Y[R Y[RV
FILTER GASKET N YN YNV ][NY Y
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CONDENSER TEMP LOG

Is temp less
than or equal to

45° F (7.2 C)?
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IWTL ININd

2 | ¢y

N

10 | LY

(4| ¥3
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X L L L=
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INSPECTIONS

JULY 1999 |
PERC PURCHASES RUNNING TOTAL

INOTES

TOTAL FROM LAST
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SUBTRACT PERC
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SUBTOTAL
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CONDENSER TEMP LOG

JUNE 1999

PERC PURCHASES RUNNING TOTAL

NOTES

DATE TEMP Is temp less
than or equal to TOTAL FROM LAST
N B - 45”:(7_21;@)‘? MONTH
SUBTRACT PERC
% N N PURCHASED -
JUNE 1998
| L Y N SUBTOTAL
20| | Y N ¢ -7 + zo
24| 4y (Y N +
INSPECTIONS
1, Bl JL [ 1] 2/ 2] = RECEIVED :
HOSES NY § vi§vY(pY NV
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450Fr12gcr? MONTH
SUBTRACT PERC
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Départment of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
~ Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor : Tallahassee, Fiorida 32399-2400 ‘Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
* to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

&> (cut here)
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Complete iterns, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
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W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, & 0 Agent
or on the front if space permits. \ ] Addressee
- D. Is delive aiftnt pemfp 12 O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address b&w: O No
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

Artlcl
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ZCopy from service, la?el/ 3 0 ﬁr /;‘
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% SENDER: . .
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also _W|Sh to receive the
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. . following services (for an
mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | oxira fee):
card to you.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
mWrite *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery
nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. - Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: - 4a. Article Number
e T " AIRS ID 0250697 Z 322 Lplp0 i A Eé

BRITGE'EETERPRISES 4b. Service Type

PI;EKQEBRIEODIXIE HWY O Registered Tertified
SOUT O Express Mail O Insured

ANIAFL 33156 '
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7.-Date of Delivery
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Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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X)/ 2L o
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Z 333 LLO 304

US Postal Service - .
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Postage $
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Spedial Delivery Fee
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